CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			A. BUILDING					
		345049	B. WING		C 04/12/2016			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
RALEIGH	REHABILITATION CENT	ER		616 WADE AVENUE				
				RALEIGH, NC 27605				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
F 241 SS=D	483.15(a) DIGNITY A INDIVIDUALITY	ND RESPECT OF	F 24	1		4/28/16		
	manner and in an en	note care for residents in a vironment that maintains or ent's dignity and respect in or her individuality.						
	by: Based on record rev interview, the facility s request for assistan 3 sampled residents made the resident cry included: Resident #142 was a 7/9/15 with multiple of pressure ulcer. The MDS) assessment da Resident #142 ' s cog BIMS (Brief Interview 15. The assessment resident needed exter	is not met as evidenced iew and staff and resident failed to respond to resident ' face for 1 (Resident #142) of reviewed for dignity which y and miserable. Findings dmitted to the facility on liagnoses including stage 4 quarterly Minimum Data (Set ated 2/25/16 indicated that gnition was intact with a for Mental Status) score of also indicated that the nsive assistance with ment also indicated that the re vision.		F241 Dignity and respect of in The statements included are no admission and do not constitute agreement with the alleged def herein. The plan of correction is completed in the compliance of federal regulations as outlined. in compliance with all federal a regulations the center has take take the actions set forth in the plan of correction. The followin- correction constitutes the center allegation of compliance. All all deficiencies cited have been or completed by the dates indicate	ot an e ficiencies s f state and To remain nd state n or will following g plan of er s leged will be			
	The nurse 's notes for reviewed. The notes indicated that the nur aide to the room of R resident 's pad to be leaking. The notes for resident complained The catheter was rem The notes dated 4/6/	3/8/16 indicated that n indwelling urinary catheter. or Resident #142 were dated 3/2/16 at 2:25 PM se was called by the nurse esident #142 and found the wet and the catheter was urther indicated that the of irritation upon urination. noved and was replaced. 16 at 3:03 PM indicated that nd to be leaking and reported		 Interventions for affected res Resident #142 had her cathete on 4/6/16. Since 4/6/2016, she incontinent and is being provide incontinent care as needed. Th of Nursing discussed with her h for assistance as often as need that she may discuss issues/co with any staff member. This oc 4/13/2016. A care planning with Inner-Disc 	r removed has been ed te Director now to call ded and oncerns curred on			

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

04/23/2016

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X2) MULTIP	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	A. BUILDING			
		0.170.40				С	
		345049	B. WING			4/12/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE		
RALEIGH	REHABILITATION CENT	ER		616 WADE AVENUE RALEIGH, NC 27605			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E			
F 241	Continued From page	e 1	F 24	1			
		er and the balloon was found		resident and her responsib	le party to		
	to have 20 centimete	r (cc) of water. The notes		review care. Resident verb			
		the balloon should have 30		concerns at that time regar	ding		
		e nurse re-inflated the		incontinence needs or care	e needs during		
		c of water. The notes also		that meeting.			
		ctor was made aware and a		2. Interventions for residen			
		made to address issue of		having the potential to be a			
		f the catheter. On 4/6/16 at ndicated that the doctor had		Beginning on 4/15/2016 th Nursing(DON), Regional C			
		le the catheter and to cancel		Director(RCD), Assistant D			
		ent and the catheter was		Nursing(ADON), Staff Dev			
	removed.			Coordinator(SDC), Minimu			
	The wound doctor pro	ogress notes dated 4/6/16		Set(MDS) Nurse, and Unit			
	was reviewed. The h	hand written notes were hard		were each assigned one h	all in the facility.		
	to read but it address	sed the resident 's leaking		Each staff began conductin	ng rounds on		
	catheter.			the residents to observe di	• •		
		M, Resident #142 was		inspect the physical layout	•		
		licated that last week (April		potential concerns regardin			
		a soaking wet brief from I. She was miserable, could		Examples include call bell resident understanding and			
		soaking wet brief and cried		for each individual to use t			
		ident #142 stated that NA #1		check water pitchers, beds			
		changed her disposable		placement. Concerns that			
		4/6/16. NA #1 was aware		during audits and immedia	tely corrected		
		leaking and heard her		at that time. The completed	d audit was		
	informing Nurse #1 a			presented to the DON at m			
		#1 did not come to check her		meeting on 4/16/2016 and	-		
		had informed her. Around 1		discussed and acted upon	as necessary.		
		, Nurse #2 (Wound Nurse) r came to assess her		3. Systematic Change: All facility staff were require	ed to be		
		ge the dressing. Nurse #2		in-serviced in the area of d			
	-			respect. Facility staff atten			
	-	did not change the dressing to her wounds because she was soaking wet and her catheter		in-services from 4/14/2016			
		nt #142 indicated that she		regarding dignity and respo			
		ming Nurse #1 to check her		included facility staff who a	re full time(FT),		
		king and she was wet.		part time(PT) or as needed			
		er that she would be back to		all shifts. They included all	•		
		later. Resident #142 stated		These in-services were co			
	I that Nurse #1 did not	come to check her catheter	1	Administrator, DON and a	ronrocontativo	1	

Facility ID: 923262

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	CON	IPLETED		
						С	
		345049	B. WING			4/12/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E		
RALEIGH	REHABILITATION CENT	ER		616 WADE AVENUE RALEIGH, NC 27605			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 241	Continued From page	e 2	F 24	1			
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 after Nurse #2 informed her about the leaking catheter. It was around 3:30 PM, when NA #2 (3-11 shift NA) came to her room and saw her crying and she told her that she was lying on a soaking wet brief from 10:30 AM and her catheter was leaking. Two NAs (NA #3 & NA #4) came around 3:30 PM to provide incontinence care for her. Resident #142 indicated that Nurse #2 came around 5 PM and changed the dressing to her wounds and Nurse # 1 came after 6 PM to remove her catheter. On 4/11/16 at 9:30 AM, Nurse #2 was interviewed. Nurse #2 stated that last week (4/6) around 12:30 PM - 1 PM, she went to the room of Resident #142 with the wound doctor to assess the resident 's wounds and to change her dressing. When she removed the resident 's cover and looked at the wounds on the resident 's thigh, she noticed a big pool of urine under her. The wound doctor had also observed that the resident was wet and that her catheter was leaking. She decided not to change the dressing and to come back later. She then informed Nurse #1 to check the resident 's catheter as it was leaking and she was wet. She and the wound doctor proceeded to see other residents. Around 5 PM, she came back to the resident 's room to change the wound dressing and found the resident trying. She was informed by the resident that she was lying on a soaking wet brief since 10:30 AM and was changed at 3:30 PM. The resident also informed her that Nurse #1 never come to check her catheter. Nurse #2			from Alliant Quality, Quality In Organization(QIO), and SDC. in-services included education group participation regarding a respect and root cause analys unable to attend the in-service on 4/14/2016-4/16/2016 will b as they are scheduled to work starting their assigned shift by ADON, or SDC. Newly hired e will receive similar training by prior to working with residents 4. Monitoring of the change to system compliance ongoing: Room audits for dignity and re performed seven days a week for two weeks, then five days all shifts for four weeks, then ti a week on all shifts for six we completed by the DON, ADOI MDS, RCD, or UM. Concerns identified will be correct at tha Monthly for a minimum of thre months, the Director of Nursin Assistant Director of Nursin audit findings from the audit o rooms regarding dignity issue Quality Assurance and Perfor Improvement Committee. The Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee will r audits to make recommendati ensure compliance is sustaine and determine the need for fu auditing beyond the three (3)	The h, small dignity and sis. All staff preformed e in-serviced c prior to p DON, employees the SDC s. o sustain espect will be c on all shifts a week on three times eks to be N, SDC, that are t time. ee (3) ng or will report f residents s to the mance e Quality review the ons to ed ongoing; rther		
	never come to check stated that around 6 was in the building ar			auoning beyond the three (3)	monuns.		

Facility ID: 923262

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						FOR	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED C
		345049	B. WING			04/12/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			- -	3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
RALEIGH	REHABILITATION CENT	ER			616 WADE AVENUE RALEIGH, NC 27605		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	241			
	was in the building the The doctor had order	' s catheter around informed the doctor who at the catheter was leaking.					
	interviewed to clarify nurse 's notes of Res	M, Nurse #1 was again information after reading the sident #142. Nurse #1 e documented in the nurse '					

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

PRINTED: 05/09/2016

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 05/09/2016 APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345049	B. WING			_	C 04/12/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	-	
RALEIGH REHABILITATION CENTER					DE AVENUE GH, NC 27605			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	catheter or removed to indicated that she did time she had checked the catheter. She als inform NA #1 after she s catheter. On 4/11/16 at 3:30 PM interviewed. The resi was aware that she w catheter but the NA w check her catheter. A came to her room to e On 4/11/16 at 4:20 PM NA #2 had worked 3- where Resident #142 around 3:30 PM on 4, of Resident #142. Sh was crying and when resident informed her a soaking wet brief sii indicated that she had NA #4) provided incol and had to change th the pad on the reside On 4/11/16 at 4:45 PM She stated that she w #142 on 4/6/16 on 3- around 3:30 PM, she room and found the re with the help of NA #4 incontinence care to the remember if they had	ame time she checked the the catheter. She further not remember the exact d the catheter or removed o indicated that she did not e had checked the resident ' M, Resident #142 was again ident indicated that NA #1 vas wet due to her leaking vas waiting for Nurse #1 to After lunch, the student aides empty her catheter bag. M, NA #2 was interviewed. 11 shift on 4/6/16 on the hall resided. NA #2 stated that V6/16, she went to the room he observed the resident asked what happened, the that she had been lying on nce before lunch. NA #2 d observed 2 NAs (NA# 3 & ntinent care to the resident e brief, the draw sheet and nt ' s bed. M, NA #3 was interviewed. VA, NA #3 was wet.	F 2	41				

Facility ID: 923262

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				PRINTED: 05/09/20 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039	ED
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345049		B. WING		_	C 04/12/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE	•	
RALEIGH REHABILITATION CENTER				616 WADE AVENUE RALEIGH, NC 27605			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		N
F 241	On 4/12/16 at 2:45 PI was interviewed. He of the incident regard 4/11/16 and he had ta He stated that the info the resident was the s	M, the Director of Nursing stated that he was informed ing Resident #142 on alked to Nurse #1 about it. prmation conveyed to us by	F 2	41			

Event ID: AN1P11

Facility ID: 923262

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6